

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1133 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Intuitive Surgical India Pvt. Ltd., Bengaluru,PETITIONER
Karnataka

V/S

Government Medical College And Hospital,RESPONDENT
Nagpur Thr. Its Dean And Others

RITESH N. BADHE for Petitioner

ADV. MADHUR A DEO (FOR R 2) AND SHRI AS

JAIWAL SR. ADV. WITH SHRI AA MADIWALE AGP

FOR R/1.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,
JJ

DATE : 2nd May, 2024

P.C. :

S.O. TO 20/06/2024 AT 2.30 P.M.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)