



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1133 OF 2024**

INTUITIVE SURGICAL INDIA PVT. LTD., BENGALURU, KARNATAKA  
VS  
GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL, NAGPUR THR. ITS DEAN  
AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders

Mr. Prathmesh Kamat, Mr. Zoed Catlerywala and Mr. R.N. Badhe, Advocates for  
the petitioner/s  
Mr. A.S. Jaiswal, Sr. Advocate a/b Mr. A.A. Madiwale, AGP for the  
respondent/State  
Mr. H.V. Thakur, Advocate for the respondent No.2

**CORAM** : **ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.**

**DATE** : **20.01.2026**

Not to be treated as part-heard.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)