

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1133 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Intuitive Surgical India Pvt. Ltd., Bengaluru, ....PETITIONER  
Karnataka

V/S

Government Medical College And Hospital, ....RESPONDENT  
Nagpur Thr. Its Dean And Others

ADV RITESH N. BADHE for Petitioner

ADV H V THAKUR FOR RES-2,

MR A V PALSHIKAR AGP FOR RES/STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,  
JJ**

**DATE : 25th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

By consent, stand over to 30.03.2026.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**