

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1133 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Intuitive Surgical India Pvt. Ltd., Bengaluru,PETITIONER
Karnataka

V/S

Government Medical College And Hospital,RESPONDENT
Nagpur Thr. Its Dean And Others

Mr. Prathmesh Kamat, Mr. Zoeb Cutlerywala and Mr. R.N.
Badhe with Ms. Shrushti Shahakar, Advocates for the
petitioner/s

Mr. A.S. Jaiswal, Sr. Advocate a/b Mr. A.A. Madiwale, AGP
for the respondent/State

Mr. H.V. Thakur, Advocate for the respondent No.2

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ**

DATE : **18th April, 2026**

P.C. :

List the matter on 08.05.2026 for further consideration.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)